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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have on this day served Cascadia Water, LLC’s EXTENSION OF 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF SHEETS upon the below parties of record in WUTC Docket UW-
240151 by electronic transmission. 
 
 DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 29th day of April 2025. 
 
     /s/ Fay Funk 
     Fay Funk 
     Rates & Regulatory Specialist  
     NW Natural/Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
     250 SW Taylor Street 

Portland, OR 97204 
     (971)-979-6871 
 
 

Lisa W. Gafken 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Assistant Attorney General, Unit Chief 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 

Vicki Colburn 
461 Klahhane Rd 
Sequim, WA 98382 
vickinapa@sbcglobal.net 
 

Blaine Gilles 
70 Green Valley Ln 
Sequim, WA 98382 
blaine.gilles@mac.com 

Dave Bennett 
3881 Goldfinch Ln 
Clinton, WA 98236 
ddb3881@gmail.com 
 

Kent Hanson 
2345 Goodell Rd 
Freeland, WA 98249 
kent.hanson1@gmail.com 
 

Rick Smith  
Tel: 805-824-3472 
116 Greywolf Rd  
Sequim, WA 98382  
ricksmith.wn29@gmail.com 

mailto:lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
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Stephen Todd 
3845 Goldfinch Ln 
Clinton, WA 98536 
stevetodd1864@gmail.com 
 
 

Judith A Endejan 
5109 23rd Ave W 
Everett, WA 98203 
jendejan@gmail.com 
 

Eric Nelsen 
Northwest Natural Gas 
Company 
220 NW Second Avenue 
Portland, OR 97209 
Eric.nelsen@nwnatural.com 
 

Culley Lehman 
General Manager 
Cascadia Water, LLC 
P.O. Box 549 
Freeland, WA 98249 
culley@cascadiawater.com 
 

Pamela Anderson  
WA  
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com 
  
  

Jessica Johanson-Kubin Public Counsel 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 Seattle, WA 
98104-3188  
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov 

Robert Sykes Public Counsel 800 Fifth Ave 
STE 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 

Tad O'Neill Assistant Attorney General 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 Seattle, WA 
98104  
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

COURTESY SERVICE 
 
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com; 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV; 
Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov; Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov; mike.young@utc.wa.gov, 
scott.sevall@utc.wa.gov; rachel.stark@utc.wa.gov; hayley.callahan@utc.wa.gov; 
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 
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	DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 29th day of April 2025.

